
OFFICIAL RETURN OF VOTES

ELECTIONS DIVISION

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Election

District

Town
GENERAL ELECTION (11/06/2018)

CHESTER

 2,394

 1,258

 267

 1,257

 1

Total Registered Voters on checklist for this polling place:

Total Number of Voters checked off on the entrance checklist: 

 (this includes absentee ballots)

Total number of absentee ballots returned:

 (Include this count in Line 2) 

Total number of DEFECTIVE ballots (not counted but name checked off checklist): 

(certificate not signed but name given; voted ballot not in envelope;voter identity disclosed, 

etc--Do Not include SPOILED ballots that were returned at the polls & voter was given a new 

ballot)

Number of Voters Checked off Checklist minus votes by telephone and defective 

ballots (not counted):

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Total number of ballots voted by the TELEPHONE:  0

6.1    Total Number of Ballots Counted at Polls:  1,257

7.  0Total number of PROVISIONAL ballots (to be sent to Secretary of State):

Ballot bag seal #: 

0201475 & 0201477

I hereby certify, under the pains and penalties of perjury, that the information provided is true and accurate to the 

best of my knowledge, information, and belief.By checking this box, no signature is needed and you agree to the 

terms and conditions under Vermont law.

þ

DEBORAH J. ALDRICH
PRESIDING OFFICER/TOWN CLERK

AMIE O'BRIEN

ELECTION OFFICIAL/ASST. TOWN 

CLERK

If Line 6 (voters checked off checklist minus telephone votes and defective ballots) and Line 6.1 (total number of ballots counted at 

the polls) do not agree, please explain the discrepancies below and continue – Line 6 will be adjusted:
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OFFICIAL RETURN OF VOTES ENTRY

Name on Ballot Town of Residence Vote CastParty

CHESTERTown

District

GENERAL ELECTIONElection

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE Vote for not more than TWELVE

CHESTERKENNETH D. BARRETT  787REPUBLICAN

CHESTERPATRICIA G. BENELLI  776DEMOCRATIC

CHESTERPATRICIA H. BUDNICK  756DEMOCRATIC

CHESTERHEATHER CHASE  745DEMOCRATIC

CHESTERROBERT CRAWFORD  661REPUBLICAN

CHESTERRUTH DOUGLAS  794DEMOCRATIC

CHESTERSUSAN KIBBE  647REPUBLICAN

CHESTERCHERYL LECLAIR  717REPUBLICAN

CHESTERRUSSELL MONIER  714REPUBLICAN

CHESTERBRUCE E. PARKS  698DEMOCRATIC

CHESTERKATHY PELLETT  759DEMOCRATIC

CHESTERCOLLEEN TRUAX  603REPUBLICAN

TOTAL WRITE IN COUNTS  14

     ADAM KENNEY (Write-in)  1

     BOB WALSH (Write-in)  1

     BOB WUBBENHORST (Write-in)  1

     BONNIE WATTERS (Write-in)  1

     DEREK GRAHAM (Write-in)  1

     JILL POND (Write-in)  1

     JOAN GROSSMAN (Write-in)  1

     JOSHUA SKUBEL (Write-in)  1

     JUDITH BRAVIN (Write-in)  1

     LEIGH DAKIN (Write-in)  1

     LEW WATTERS (Write-in)  1

     LIAM FAGAN (Write-in)  1

     LILA GILBREATH (Write-in)  1

     WILLIAM DAKIN (Write-in)  1

     OTHER WRITE IN COUNTS  0

OVERVOTES

BLANK VOTES

 0

 6,413

TOTAL VOTES COUNTED  15,084
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