

OFFICIAL RETURN OF VOTES ELECTIONS DIVISION OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Election		GENERAL ELECTION (11/06/2018)	Town	CHESTER	<u> </u>			
				District				
1.	1. Total Registered Voters on checklist for this polling place:				2,394			
2. Total Number of Voters checked off on the entrance checklist: (this includes absentee ballots)						1,258		
3. Total number of absentee ballots returned: (Include this count in Line 2)						267		
4. Total number of ballots voted by the TELEPHONE:						0		
5. Total number of DEFECTIVE ballots (not counted but name checked off checklist): (certificate not signed but name given; voted ballot not in envelope; voter identity disclosed, etcDo Not include SPOILED ballots that were returned at the polls & voter was given a new ballot)						1		
6. Number of Voters Checked off Checklist minus votes by telephone and defective ballots (not counted):					1,257			
	6.1	Γotal Number of Ballots Counted at Polls:				1,257		
7.	7. Total number of PROVISIONAL ballots (to be sent to Secretary of State):					0		
If Line 6 (voters checked off checklist minus telephone votes and defective ballots) and Line 6.1 (total number of ballots counted at the polls) do not agree, please explain the discrepancies below and continue – Line 6 will be adjusted: Ballot bag seal #:								
0201	475 &	0201477						
be	est of n	certify, under the pains and penalties of perjury, that the information knowledge, information, and belief.By checking this box, no signal and conditions under Vermont law.	-					
	DEBORAH J. ALDRICH PRESIDING OFFICER/TOWN CLERK CLERK AMIE O'BRIEN ELECTION OFFICIAL/ASST. TOWN CLERK							

OFFICIAL RETURN OF VOTES ENTRY								
Election	GENERAL ELECTION	Town	CHESTER					
Licetion		District						

Name on Ballot	Party	Town of Residence	Vote Cast
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE		Vote for not	more than TWELVE
KENNETH D. BARRETT	REPUBLICAN	CHESTER	787
PATRICIA G. BENELLI	DEMOCRATIC	CHESTER	776
PATRICIA H. BUDNICK	DEMOCRATIC	CHESTER	756
HEATHER CHASE	DEMOCRATIC	CHESTER	745
ROBERT CRAWFORD	REPUBLICAN	CHESTER	661
RUTH DOUGLAS	DEMOCRATIC	CHESTER	794
SUSAN KIBBE	REPUBLICAN	CHESTER	647
CHERYL LECLAIR	REPUBLICAN	CHESTER	717
RUSSELL MONIER	REPUBLICAN	CHESTER	714
BRUCE E. PARKS	DEMOCRATIC	CHESTER	698
KATHY PELLETT	DEMOCRATIC	CHESTER	759
COLLEEN TRUAX	REPUBLICAN	CHESTER	603
TOTAL WRITE IN COUNTS			14
ADAM KENNEY (Write-in)			1
BOB WALSH (Write-in)			1
BOB WUBBENHORST (Write-in)			1
BONNIE WATTERS (Write-in)			1
DEREK GRAHAM (Write-in)			1
JILL POND (Write-in)			1
JOAN GROSSMAN (Write-in)			1
JOSHUA SKUBEL (Write-in)			1
JUDITH BRAVIN (Write-in)			1
LEIGH DAKIN (Write-in)			1
LEW WATTERS (Write-in)			1
LIAM FAGAN (Write-in)			1
LILA GILBREATH (Write-in)			1
WILLIAM DAKIN (Write-in)			1
OTHER WRITE IN COUNTS			0
OVERVOTES			0
BLANK VOTES			6,413
TOTAL VOTES COUNTED			15,084